

INVITATION TO BID

CONTRACT CAPACITY OF 10MW from December 26, 2020 to December 25, 2022 CONTRACT CAPACITY OF 15MW from December 26, 2022 to December 25, 2037

The Cagayan II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CAGELCO II), in compliance with the guidelines of the Department of Energy (DOE) Circular No. DC2018-02-0003, Series of 2018, Energy Regulatory Commission (ERC), and National Electrification Administration (NEA), invites interested Power Suppliers to participate in the Competitive Selection Process (CSP) for the supply of its Energy Requirement/Baseload and Intermediate Demand.

The CSP is open to all new and existing Power Suppliers that meet the requirements of CAGELCO II for the following capacity and energy:

Lot #	Period	Contract Capacity	Equivalent Energy	Source of Power
LOT 1	December 26, 2020 – December 25, 2022	10 MW	65,700,000 kWh	Open Technology
LOT 2	December 26, 2022– December 25, 2037	15 MW	98,550,000 kWh	Open Technology; Preferably embedded; For RPS requirement (minimum 5MW)

Interested parties must submit a notarized Letter of Intent (LOI) to the CAGELCO II Third Party Bids and Awards Committee (TPBAC). The LOI, signed by an authorized representative, shall state the full name, address, telephone, email address and fax numbers of the interested party and name of the principal contact. It must be sent to CAGELCO II Main Office with office address at Maharlika Highway, Macanaya, Aparri, Cagayan and received by the TPBAC not later than **August 14, 2020** (Friday).

The contents of the Bidding Documents include the Terms of Reference, Instruction to Bidders, and Draft Power Supply Agreement. Interested parties must purchase the bidding documents with a non-refundable fee equivalent to:

Lot 1 - Forty Thousand Pesos (PhP 40,000.00)

Lot 2 - One Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (PhP 150,000.00)

The payment of bidding documents may be made personally or online. For online payments, bidding documents shall be sent through courier and via company's registered email.

Only interested parties or bidders who purchased the Bidding Documents will be allowed to participate in the **PRE-BID CONFERENCE** on **August 18, 2020**, at exactly **9:00 AM** at CAGELCO II Multi-Purpose Hall, CAGELCO II Main Office or via virtual/video conferencing.

CAGELCO II reserves the right to annul or declare a failure of the Competitive Selection Process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of contract without incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s) or any obligation to inform the bidder(s) of the ground for action, waive defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bid as may be considered most advantageous to CAGELCO II.

For more information, please contact the BAC secretariat at cagelco2tpbac@gmail.com and mobile phone number +639175257896/

PROSPERIDØ S. TPBAC Chairman

NDINA Y. MADA General Manager

CAGAYAN II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Macanaya District, Aparri, Cagayan Hotline No. (078) 888-2173 Telefax No. (078) 888-2940